



MONTHLY REPORT
YEAR 2023 - 2024

Month	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	Total	Average	Avg Change from Prior Year
Documents Recorded	4,195	4,216	4,061										12,472	4,157	-0.169
Deeds Recorded	828	741	750										2,319	773	-21.9%
Mortgages Recorded	257	256	245										758	253	-31.6%
E-Recording Documents Processed	3,021	3,270	3,034										9,325	3,108	-7.7%
Official Records Revenue Collected	\$ 1,173,479	\$ 1,864,403	\$ 1,759,834										\$ 4,797,715	\$ 1,599,238	11.9%
Tax Deed Files Processed	81	25	48										154	51	19.6%
Marriage Licenses Issued	58	47	60										165	55	19.3%
Foreclosure Cases Filed	10	10	14										34	11	-20.0%
Foreclosure Cases Set for Sale	5	9											14	7	31.3%
Court Images Viewed & Requested for View	54,879	58,048	97,610										210,537	70,179	26.9%
Civil / Probate Cases Filed	433	357	356										1,146	382	-4.4%
Court Documents E-Filed	10,042	9,106	8,559										27,707	9,236	5.7%
Criminal Cases Filed	302	309	247										858	286	3.3%
Criminal Court Hearings	1,879	1,710	1,025										4,614	1,538	0.7%
Criminal Fines Collected	\$ 61,109	\$ 53,860	\$ 71,057										\$ 186,026	\$ 62,009	-52.0%
Traffic Tickets Issued	510	438											948	474	-6.0%
Traffic Fines Collected	\$ 94,613	\$ 88,154											\$ 182,767	\$ 91,384	-1.8%
Indigent Applications Processed	167	198											365	183	2.4%
Board Invoices Processed	1,506	1,016	1,104										3,626	1,209	9.4%
Board Invoices Paid	\$ 14,698,046	\$ 9,113,199	\$ 11,288,093										\$ 35,099,338	\$ 11,699,779	31.5%
Investment Earnings													\$ -	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
IT Work Orders Completed	1,254	1,041											2,295	1,148	-20.2%
IT Customers Supported	689	689											N/A	689	0.0%
Unique Visitors to Clerk's Website	16,000	15,000											31,000	15,500	40.5%
Unique Visitors Viewing Board Mtgs													-	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!